

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 486/2023

CrIM No. 1151/2023

Shabeena Ibrahim

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Parvez Kachroo, Advocate

Vs.

Mir Usmaan Disooki and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.09.2023

Notice. Notice in CrIM as well.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the proceedings before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Srinagar, shall stay.

List on 04.11.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.09.2023

Manzoor