

S. No.92

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 486/2023

SHABEENA IBRAHIM

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Parvez Kachroo, Advocate

Vs.

MIR USMAAN DISOOKI AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.05.2024

Issue notice to the respondents through concerned Police Station.

List on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:  
17.05.2024  
Mubashir