

12
Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM (M) No. 486/2023

Shabeena Ibrahim

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: None.  
V/s

Mir Usmaan Disooki and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

**ORDER**  
29.07.2024

Objections on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands already filed.

Await appearance of the parties.

List on 13.09.2024.

Name of Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Advocate be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

29.07.2024

*Aasif*