

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 486/2023

Shabeena Ibrahim

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Parvez, Advocate.

Vs.

Mir Usmaan Disooki and Another.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate vice

Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

16.12.2024

Response stands filed by the respondents.

Ms. Monisa Manzoor, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, learned Senior counsel on behalf of respondents, seeks and is granted week's time for filing power of attorney in the matter.

List on 12.03.2025.

Interim direction, 15.09.2023, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

16.12.2024

"Shaista-PS"