

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 486/2023 CrIM(1151/2023)

SHABEENA IBRAHIM.

...Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

MIR USMAAN DISOOKI AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.09.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on 17.10.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.09.2025

Sabreena Rahim