

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 486/2023  
CrIM(1151/2023)**

**SHABEENA IBRAHIM**

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Sahil Parvez Kachroo, Advocate

**Vs.**

**MIR USMAAN DISOOKI AND ANR.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
23.04.2026

1. Nemo for respondents.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.
3. List on 15.05.2026.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
23.04.2026  
*Akshil Dev*